
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1087137
Vendor Name: POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN
Invoice Number: 010518
Invoice Date: 01/05/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: 0229788
Check Amount: $ 12,000.00
Check Date: 01/10/2018
Department ID: 00000
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0490956
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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College of DuPage • Accounts Payable 
Check Request Form 

revised 3/2 7 /17 

This form moy be used to request check payments only for those Items for which the Issuance of o purchase order would not be appropriate. Attach supporting 
documentation (e.g., invoice or agreement). Please refer ta Vendor Payment - Check Request Procedure No. 10-65 

Date: 
Vendor ID: 

Invoice Number 

- . .. · 1/5/2018 
1087137 

P.O. Number/ 

Req. Number Fund Fune, 
.. 

01 00 

Oept. Object Object Oescrip, Amount 

00000 . 1700005 USPS Prepaid is --~· _J12.ooo.oo 
' .-. r~ ·-,;,; ~ --·'? '?t 

, , , rj/~•~ ·11f•_!!f 
, , . n:.i~s,. t~ ,f.J,', r > .. 

: ... ,- ' ~'l; :i.l!ll ... &;~,t ,r \TJ?lJJ1~1~11 GrandTotal 

$ 12,000.00 

... $1,oooi reater: App'fova o 1vis1on ice resident Required ---

Check :! ~!t:J~!l:I~!! th~gol!e~i~:t :!!ia!~!n ,! ~!Jh! I ~ P! l ed 
0 

~ a satisfactory condition/manner. 

D ~ the undersigned, hereby certify that the goods/services, for which payment is herein requested, have not yet been provided. The first approver 

indicated below will notify the Accounts Payable Office in writing when the goods/services have been delivered in a satisfactory condition/manner, 

• •::• V ' "'" ' • •A 
.. 

. ;-

Payee Name: .l'ostmaster-.Glen.Ellyn .. 
Other 

Instructions: 

Manual Check Request 
call when ready for pick up; Martha·Johnson, 2237. 

Piease 

Payee Address: 
Glen Ellyn, Post Offici 
Ellyn, ll 60137 .· . . ·'i" . 

Glen 

'-) ~ ✓-~ 
Description on Check: - ~- ... ._ n r: o 4 

., . ..,,,_ . 

• - · .. • • ~ <.; * . . ... 
December, 2017 Postal usage reinbursement request. (Manual Check request) 

·•. 
Vice President/CFO 

; ..,,, • , • • <' ~ • , ... 

Ad~lnlstratlve Affairs 
.,., , ..... ..: . ' 

,~ t. • • 

!Approvals: 

Prepored By: Approved By: · 

Signature: Signature: 

Payment Due: 

Board Approved Date: Signature: 
Approved By Division V rian a·puto Date· 

: 

. Signature: -~ J/ ~J-. •• • • • •• ~~----.-~~-~------~-,,,-=---=-----------• • • • • • • • • • 
Return Approved Request and All Supp8~t'g Dot!'""ents• ~Qj Accounts Payable (SRC 2132 A), acctpav@cod.edu 

• ••• • ••• • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·• • • • • • • • • •• • • •• • • • • • • • 

•• • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • •• • •• • •• • • 



Johnson, Martha 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Martha, 

Your request is approved. 

Best regards, 

Shameica Farr 
Accountant I - Financial Affairs 

Farr, Shameica 
Thursday, January 04, 2018 8:33 AM 
Johnson, Martha 
Ogrodny, Magdalena; Roberts, Ellen 
RE: December Postage documentation 

-------------------------------- - -- ----~-•-•••'-•~•,w_m_ , 

From: Johnson, Martha 
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2018 4:10 PM 
To: Farr, Shameica <farrs76@cod.edu> 
Cc: Ogrodny, Magdalena <ogrodnym@cod.edu>; Roberts, Ellen <roberts@cod.edu> 
Subject: December Postage documentation 

Good Afternoon, Shameica, 

Attached please find the postage reconciliation documents for December, 2017 (express statement from Nov.). Please 
note the following: 

• Pitney Bowes: The Pitney Bowes ending balance is $45,819.72 with the December check request of $20,000.00 
(deposit pending) brings the ending balance to $65,819.72. The established threshold is $75,000.00, so we are 
requesting $10,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold for Pitney Bowes. 
• USPS: Our USPS balance is $48,552.09, with our balances in the two permit accounts at $37,159.68. The 
established threshold is $60,000.00, so we are requesting $12,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold . 

Please respond to this e-mail with your approval; once received, we will initiate the check request paper work. 

Thank You, 

Martha 

Martha Johnson 
Supervisor Print & Mail Services 
College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
630-942-2237 
johnsonm@cod.edu 

1 



USPS Posta!One! Page I of I 

~ UNITEOSTllTES 
l!!:,iill POST/J.LSE!MCE .. 

' ''"-' "'-'---,-=--~~---, 
!/::. Syn,mary 

The date range for any search must be 125 days or less. Transactions only appear on this report for 1 year and \ month after the transaction date. 
lf you need to retain this data for a klnger period of time, please download the data while it is available and store the informa~on on your mmputer. 

HC~ME LHELPJ \.-:USTOMER.C.,\RE .1 SIGN OUT 

Seaich'foiJfansactiOOS''' , }fJHEiiF W\TifD~YJLTT~lltt~f/tl ,,x:r;::,::3:~T'"'~·,· ' -,=;•;:=;;~irBt15&:1tiqw /"~ ~ illiief!if¥qmm ,W;;c,)-5 
R ~oci/fy'pelTIWM~?fs~ili~~ "/J%lliJff%A'¥6~W9P8Jff@l~iEf~tEli;n:i11#M#iSt0~$W]1@f% ke"rfnitrfmb;NumbeRWAtf¾l§]!ff.JilltITTm)@mtfil!llliU 

COllEGEOFDUPAGEIDMl !All vj IPI-Permitlmprint vi - = == jstartsv.ith v!l164 j 
~Rtfe~~1ffiff;W1~~@1Sfarti;i'~'1~ flfl%@tWJW&11.$lif@?JJffH%Will~~~a·0ate"'i?ffilfMfWPt~mnm&'E001ffif@fb'lmfilWWM/NUb~\~&J©Tiffilffl?JBM~@& idfui{lffiilWJW~ 

j 12101/2017 ltR:1ii±I i12/31/2017 l~:I ! SEARCH! 
If you encounter an error or slow performal"lce during a search, please try the following: Enter a value. select an option, andtor reduce the date range of the search. 

:-:im;iill<l: 

" 

I ,q 

I 
I 
{~i 

I r,~ 
fjl 

,ccounC# ~:i'IPiili~;!;;~;~E~~
1
~rt iPE~'~L~~\!'~!;~!; ;;;:~~':AA::;~:;~:;;:~~;~!t~~~~~!~~:s,r ~ ~#,~ees'J ran'IIBeiiinin::~:~"~=~t; En~n;: 

1
_;;:, '':;'•"'-=~""@)":I / ~ 

I 
I 

Pl 164 3455186~cc:N, ll ~LEN ELLYN, 1211912017 3602-R 291797033 AP170SV ENCORE NIA iMl\-'l'!l:Wl!"-"= '" $33,195.33-1,515.66 $31,679,67 5607 SS1 !1i') 

1

413398 Pl164 3455186 ~cc:N. ll ~LEN Ell YN, 1210612017 3602-N 290496298 APOJM\\R NOT2LATE NIA $35,214, 10-1,983,03 $33,231.07 14655 lJK [) 

IJiileSl Search iii~,~~~i,~1i1!~1E gfc~R ~rm~ ill~Z~ Ji~{~~L!~3?,B§f823~ 08
lVJl wJJirfi~~!:i~.£~~?.~~~:.;.7~u!ill~£~Itl~~~~~1~it~:

1j~r· !fu]J 

f':fi~~irdPariy Billing Reports 

[;f•i~pule Queue 

i;i f vs' Alerts 
:t;:·::··~--~--~-?., .. ,:··_·.- ,_ 
l .. J: .. P,rini -~11d:Deliver:Retum 

413398 Pl 164 3455186 ~cc:N ll ~LEN Ell YN, 12/0<412017 3602-N 290227275 APOGOCS FRENCH NIA 541 ,062,64 -132,86 S•0,929,78 850 SS1 ~ 

•13398 Pl164 3455186~cc:N,ll ~lENELlYN,12104/2017~ ~APOG2W3CINEMA NIA 541 ,273.16 -71.83 $41,201-33 469 SS1 \fil 

https :/ /www. uspspostal one. com/postal I /view .c fm 

; 
I 
ii fl f] 
ill 

1/3/2018 



USPS PostalOne! Page 1 of 1 

ii?!!f!I I.IN/TED STllTES 
l!!!l',iil4 POSTJ1L SERVICE .. 

toaii;o,,ffet@¥ffe@m!l1¥¥WMll®~lffi~~~ii.§f~r~~•,-.c&iuni,t~aE@£%~¥'\cil~VWIP 
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE/DML !All vj !Pl. Permit Imprint v j 

~~~~•rJfilWMtfil::1n~-r:g,mv:+W--m 
lstartswith vU174 I 

l~u'siO~F(8ier~ncer~~mrnti-'.Starl':Oa~48~]]h¥!1WWJW@Nf~ijffl~~ncf~~4%§~f@K11l1ffi~~; 
112,0112011 1~*1 1,213112011 lmill191 

If you encounter an error or slow performance during a search, pf ease try the following: Enter a value, select an option, and/or reduce the date range of the search. 

;,,,.,.,,m,·# Peimit 'rPuli'S:£!!.~ emif .Paji,lt Po'o1,Mamoooiiie·•rraii",rvoo·PsiQstmt #;iot;'10,:11·co,1 Ref# ~,rraii'#,~Ii!!•• eaqln,naea,ance'Amciufu eiiilii#eaiaiiciiPieciiii:-(§§i@iftlsafo.1ails 
Pl174 3455186~~c:N,IL ~LENELLYN,1212012017;i§QQ:R ~AP1B9BKWIJCB NIA $6,409.59 -621.60 $5,787.99 1543 LJK ~ 

https://www.uspspostalone.com/postal 1/view.cfm 

✓ 

1/3/2018 



USPS PostalOne! 

~ UNITED,ST/JTES. 
11!:iid POST/JL SERVICE,, 

-~ SBP,Moiltftly Accountand ''i 
S~i_riP!i_llg Surnrnaiy . · 

!0£i~lt~~-ir~r !~~:."~:::~:,::!: 

··-•·" ... _,._ .. _~ -~··-· _., ,, ..... ·-- . --~ 

Iii-Oii~iJi?e~ACCOJiff,f~J@W&WftTufa-rMlli#@m::1mm{iWd;J@m~&l~f..i~JZt:•J~!fB@J!e._,£ff~ 
vj I BR - Business Reply vj is1ar1s-,;tt, vii ! 

§f~:~ifullifuW11~11n~fal4l❖ilrft.ffilll1tl@~J~~.1~~@3WMkr@1~nmw11~s~~~JMA•umHr~~J0,r1~t.mrnutntrnmmmnrnnrn01ra 
r1·2:i"oii2iii1 __ ., ...... l~t!I ! 12131/2017 I(~~~, ( SEARCW! 

./ 

https://www.uspspostalone.com/postal I /view.cfm 

Page I of I 

,! 

1: 

1/3/2018 



-,.._ -

IF ADDRESS IS INCORRECT, PLEASE NOTIFY POSTMASTER 

GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 - 9998 

•--I PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS 

UNITEDST/lTES POST/IL SErlVICE "' 

USPS CORPORATE ACCOUNT 
MAILING STATEMENT 

111•,. ,, •II •1II I•• 11111 • • 111 • I 1111 I 1 •1 • 11 • 111 11 • 11 • I 111h • 11 • 111 • 
MAILROOM 
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 
425 FAWELL BLVD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-6599 

Return Top Portion With Your Payment 

1,000.00 

l 

0.00 

0 

21.18 

l 

ACCOUNT NO: 601562 

No Deposit Due 

Please make check payable to POSTHASTER. 
Include Account Number on check and send to : 

• 11111 I 111 II 11 h•,,,,, ,11,, ,11, 11111, 1, ,,, 1,,,,, 11,111, 11 • M, 11' 
POSTMASTER 
GLEN ELLYN POST OFFIC 
757 DUPAGE BOULEVARD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-9998 

0.00 

0 0 

See reverse important information. For ~tatement inquiries, 
$ 0.00 

call your account representative within 90 days of statement date . 

FOR STATEMENT INQUIRIES CALL 708-563-7773 
FOR PICKUP OR DELIVERY INFORMATION CALL l-800-222-1811 

lttANK YOU FOR IISING EXPRESS HATt. WE VALUE YOUR BUSINESS ANO LOOK FORWARD TO SERVI NG YOU AGAIN . 

000 0!B 514 

✓ 



- - · - - •. - - I 

Any 1:1q1..,,r,2:- 0n;,ra1r9 tr ,:: <; ,:1:a:::n,-:t s,10 ·Ir! t-;e C: ,ec,cC: ;,_, ('·1 , · .- , ~ - Oif:cc rn;:;1i1ta:;11rg ~'OA U~?S Corporate Account 

w1ihin s: ~a'( ' · , . - ·- ,::: ~iJ1.:1 1:c ,-,; 0 ,,te. : h~· i'os: Cii ·1cP . ,;=_w,1< , . n'.j y::iu· a-.;cou., l is shc1m as the Account ZIP on 

lhe i,· ont o: :11:s ~ · :.: · .2 ,: '~:-.:Bss rr.:ic : :J ;'0<!' u:_,:=,s Clvc:orc:te /.'.cr.uur,i i\J•Jmber when requesting assistance with 

youraccounl 

. :;, '· ' ,, . : ) , 
-·. -- --- -···--· -·-7 

- -- ~--- __________ __j 

. .<<.• ".",r:,rpt1' cte Ac1'.GUnt N,m1oe; on yo::, c i ,uck or rnoney order. 

-: ; ~c.- :·-·L.:,'. ~e rr,c\ .:~,a·neci :,,roughuJ :11e si&t.;rr.en'. period. This li~urc :s based on the 
:: .f. '. J. . · f s,-!11menLS mac.ie (or the oast throe sta.tE:meni periods or $100. vvhichever is greater. 

----- - - --, 
-- --------- _J 

,_;e:~oe\s - total 1unds ciep,_;s1teu to ~1ou:· 21ccouii l. 

::7os•: ag6 - oostage rate for shipping via ::'rioriiy Mail Express service plus any fees incurred for 

Priority Mail Express Pickup.'Oelivery. COD service or Return Receipt service. 

Refunds - amount being credited to your accOL1nt as a result of claims against the USPS for delay in delivery. 

/-\djc1stments - debit or credit amount for adjustments to previous statement. 

- : ' - l r ..., • • 

: : ,·.c8 ;cr,,ai:1ir.9 a1·1r,n occoun: 1-1a::. i..Joer, c losed. If positive, amount w1li lJt·: rr: ui,r ,, 

·~., 11· cit Accau, 11 7-1:=> If nl',g,,;t1v,'. :~ .- a1· ;c,ur,t ;s \'o oc remitted by •,-:c a'"'c-=:: , .l ~ , , ...• , , . .. 

· -, -: · . ,nt 1, ~~r.<:e, : s ~ ,-,,( ,t,, •-' '•,-r:, ,,..,a,, l)e ancled by \lie cus•o,rer r,., tre lJSPSCI.\ 

number assigned by the USPS. Used for 1he purpose of allocating postage usage back to individual units or users 
1,ith,n the cusiorne···c; or(,a 7izaiion 

c,.::11, '_eg - Custorr, Je.~19 ·,eo Agre8ment Lsg Numbec 

. -~ ~ • ... • - -.~. -~ ===~-~ ~" ·' ·"" =~~,= ~-~-==· -~=-============ 

For additional information pertaining to Priority Mail Express service please contact your Account Representative 

or your local post office. 

. .. . · -- -- ·· - - --- - ~--~ ·· -- •- ' ·- ~------ ~-~-= ~~=~•========= 



USPS Monthly ReconclliatiOII 

Reserve Fund RetmburHment 

FY 18 
0l-00-00000-1700005 

July, 2017 
PermiUl174 

Permitll164 

BRM 

Express 

Begl1111lng 

~ 

~ ~ ':EITu1~t1tQf~~~.:.~~~!.~!.~i@ffr,lh-J.~=~ 
Department 

Reauest 
Staff Services performed by ~ 
Department Staff Servkes Staff SeNices Total Deposits 

Staff Outside Staff 

!1,S43,44 14,543.44 5,000.00 5,000.00 
37,068.53 32,735.94 20,000.00 20,000.00 24,332.59 24,332.59 

7,034.34 6,957.66 76.68 76.68 
4,060.73 3,968.17 92.56 92.56 

25,000.00 25,000.00 24,501.83 24,501.83 Tota1 __ .,;5.;.7·;,;,70;,;7.;..o;,;,4 ______ ..,. _______________________ ,..;, .... ..., ______________ 5,_8,_,lo_5.,.2_,l 

Aurust, 2D17 
Permit 11174 
Permit 11164 
BRM 

Ei.:press 

Beginning 
Balance 

14,543.44 

32,735.94 
6,957.66 
3,968.17 

~~~¾1!:iitf:~i~tifilht~.~~·~·.~.~~h~~N~M~¾Zih~f.~1flt 

Staff Services 
Department 

5,000.00 
42,000.00 

Department 

Request 
performed by 
Staff Services 

Per Outside 
Staff Services Total Deposits 

5,000.00 
42,000.00 

Staff 

~ 
Y!!&! 

13,236.82 
51,273.46 

134.58 
84.72 

Outside Staff 
Services 

Y!!U Total Usage 

13,236.82 
51,273.46 

134.58 
84.72 

47,000.00 47,000.00 64,729.58 64,729.58 Totai __ .,;5,_8;,..20_,5.,.2.,1 ..... _____________________________________________ • _o._41_5_.6_3 

September, 2017 
Permit 11174 

Permit #164 

BRM 
Express 

Beginning 

!!!!nil 

Q!~fi~ lBf!!..eclu D4!PJSlted ::.,;· ~--¾.:, .. ... ... ·-·- .. i 
Department 

Ftequest 
Staff Services performed by ~ 
Department Staff Services ~ Totil Deposits 

Staff Outside Staff 

Services 

Yan Total USilge 

6,306.62 11,306.62 5,000.00 5,000.00 
23,462.48 32,923.62 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,538.86 S,538.86 

6,823.08 6,616.47 206.61 206.61 
3,883.45 3,711.61 171.84 171.84 

20,000.00 20,000.00 5,917.31 5,917.31 .Tota1 ___ •_0._.•_1s_.6_3 ____________________________________________ 54.,,_55_8_.3_2 

October, 2017 
Permit #174 

Pe rmit 11164 
BRM 
E11press 

Beginnin1 
Balance 

11,306.62 
32,923.62 
6,616.47 
3,711.61 

lliili@!~t!!i;~JP®Wl~fil~ff!i~~i R!~t~!~JM1~ffmi~%1.tt 
Department 

~ 
Staff Services perfo,med by Per Outside 
De partment Stiff Services Staff Services Totil Deposits 

~ O~tside Staff 
Sel"Wices 

Y!!tt Total Usa1e 

1,410.00 1,410.00 
1,546,42 1,546.42 

193.47 193.47 
105.90 105.90 

3,255.79 ro,., __ .,;5.;.•.·5-5B_,.i.,2....,..,. _______________________________ .... .,;,;,... ____ 5,_1,-30_2.,.5_,3 

November, 2017 

Permit #174 
Permit #164 

BRM 
Expren 

Beainning 
B•lance 

9,896.62 
31,377.20 

6,423.00 

3,605.71 

Staff Services perfo,med by ~ 
Department Staff Services Staff Services Total Depo$its 

2,000.00 2,000.00 
45,000.00 4S,DOO.OO 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

~ Outside Staff 
Services ~ 
~ ~ Total Usage 

5,487.03 5,487.03 
35,104.04 35,1O4.D4 

207.68 207.68 
148.46 148.46 

48,000.00 48,000.00 40,947.21 40,947.21 Tota1 ___ 5_1.,,3=02=.5=3==============================================5=B,=35=5=.3=2 

December, 2017 
Permit IH74 
Permit #164 

BRM 
Expren 

Pe1111ni11c 

Balance 

Department 
Request 

Staff Services performed by Per Outside 
Department Su tt services soft Services Total Deposits 

~ OuUide Staff 
Services Services 
~ ~ Total Usage 

6,409.59 621.60 621.60 5, 787.99 
41,273.16 9,901.47 9,901.47 31,371.69 

7,215.32 258.98 258.9B 6,956.34 
3,457.25 1,000.00 1,000.00 21.18 21.18 4,436.07 

To101 __ ,.5_.B,;,;,35_.5.,..3_,2_=====1.o,,,o,,,o,,,.o.,0==============1=,o=oo,..o,.o .... = -•10 ... 8,_o ... 3,..2.,3 ______ ,_o_.,s .. o.3.,.23=-===•s=, ... 55;;;2;;;.o.a..9 

January, 2.018 
Permit #114 
Permit #164 
BRM 

Ekpre-ss 

~ Qutside Staff 
Staff Services performed by Per Outside Services 
Department Staff Services Staff Services Total Oeposlts Y.!W Total usage 

S,787.99 5,787.99 
31,311.69 31,371.69 

6,9Sti.34 6,956.34 
4,436.07 4,436.07 

To1a1 ___ •_8,-55.,2,..o.;.9 _________________________________ ======•-•;.•5;;;5;;;2·=0•;. 



February, 2018 
Permit IH74 
Permit #164 

BRM 
Express 

fi~J£\t~Ei83i~'T:fChec:i~f§'fp~f~(r~J~~lJ~fJ 
Department 

~ ~ OuHide Staff 

Beginnin1 Staff Sel'Vlces performed by ~ 

~ Depa rtment Staff Services Staff Services Tptal Of!P0Sits 

5,787.99 5,787.99 
31,371.69 31,371.69 
6,956.34 6,956.34 
4,436.07 4,436.07 

101a1 ___ •_s . ._ss_2_.0_9 ____________ _____ _ _ _ _ _________ ______ =-=-•s_.s_s_2_.0_9 

March, 2011 
Permit #174 
Permit #164 

BRM 
Express 

Beginning 

~ 

tfii!fa~LiT:SP??~,~T··d·Checks Depasiteci"f!sl@f/2=·:::~@r.: :,:j::~ 
Oepartment 

RegLtest 

Stilff Services Derformed by ~ 
Department Stilff Services Sutt Servkes Total De posits 

Staff Outside Staff 

5,787.99 5,787.99 
31,371.69 31,371.69 

6,956.34 6,956.34 
4,436.07 4;436.07 

T0"'1-- -•-B ... ss_2_.0_9--=-- - - - ------------- - ----- - - - - - - ----- - -•s.,._ss_2_.0_9 

April, 2018 
Permit #174 
Permit #164 
BRM 
Express 

Beginning 
Balance 

tfXIML'!f~afil~dii~~~-!s~.?~P.~~~.~~-=;-,-...... 1-,/liifa•;:,;J;1~t£.\~hlBEJ 
De partment 

Regues1 
Staff Services performed by Per Ouhide 
Department Staff Services Staff Services Total Oeposrts 

Staff Out,;lde Staff 

Services 
!l!!U Total Usage 

5,787.99 5,787.99 
31,371.69 31,371.69 

6,956.34 6,956.34 
4,436.07 4,4 36.07 

Tatai1 ___ •~s=,s .. s2 ... o.9 __________________ =------------------=-=-•-s ... ss=2-'.o ... 9 

May, 2018 
Permit #174 

Permit#l64 

BRM 
bpress 

Begin nine 

Bala nce 

M&WT1~)'ili\rn~l¾fr1~ ~-~~{~~--g!~~~~~~);b'J1filfi@lil!\~ 

Stfff Services 

Department 

!ll!!!!t 
pettormed by 
StattServku 

Qutside Staff 

~ total Deposits 

~ 
SeNices 
!!!!le 

Outside Staff 

SeNices 
lillll 

5,787.99 5, 787.99 
31,371.69 31,371.69 

6,9 56.34 6,956.34 
4,436.07 4,436.07 

Tota1 ___ •_s ... s=s2=.0•9-------------------------=-=-=-=------=---~•s.,._ss_2_.0_9 

June, 2018 
Permit #174 
Permit #164 
BRM 
Expreu 

Beginning 
Balance 

~~~~ ::>4~f .. Chu1u' o~•edJ~ ~ ll'>t:;..3l!f=; ·.--~:mM 
Depa rtment 

Reguen 
Staff Services performed by Pu Qutside 
Department Staff Services Staff SeNices Total De posits 

~ 
SeNices 

!l!W 

Outside Staff 

SeNices 
.!l!m total usage 

5,787.99 5,787.99 
31,371.69 31,371.69 

6,956.34 6, ~56.34 
4,436.07 4,436.07 

Total==-•=s=,ss .. 2 ... o .. 9=====-==-==--- =-=------- - - - = - = ----=-=-====•s •.• ss=2=.o=-9 

I . i 
·1 I 1 

I I 



USPS Monthly Reconciliation 

Reserve Fund Reimbursement 

FY 18 
01-00-00000-1700005 

Group 

Express 

ti:.9/'k~ "'··Wt~ ,f/j"ilif!!!\C'"~!iimSi]l . " ~~~~§&ill9.S!J!~ ,,;, · . ,:,~w<i.fr~,e&\i'tf'.11 
Date Amount 

12/1/2017 1,000.00 

1,000.00 Total 

Total 

Amount 

164 12/4/2017 71.83 

12/4/2017 138.69 

12/4/ 2017 132.86 

12/4i2017 5,715.68 

12/6/2017 1,983.03 

12/12/2017 35.74 

12/19/2017 1,515.66 
12/19/2017 207.86 
12/20/ 2017 100.12 

See Page 1 pdf 

See Page 3 pdf 



9,901.47 Total See Page 1 pdf 

174 12/20/2017 621.60 

621.60 Total See Page 3 pdf 

BRE 12/1/2017 11.12 

12/4/2017 38.54 

12/5/2017 3.34 

12/6/2017 6.12 

12/7/2017 22.45 

12/8/2017 7.40 

12/11/2017 12.07 

12/12/2017 4.45 

12/13/2017 11.12 

12/14/2017 10.18 

12/15/2017 2.22 

12/18/2017 21.65 
12/19/2017 1.67 



12/20/2017 8.90 
12/21/2017 13.34 

12/22/2017 8.90 
12/26/2017 15.61 
12/27/2017 15.37 

12/28/2017 27.80 

12/29/ 2017 16.73 

2S8.98 Total See BRM PDF 

Express 11/ 30/ 2017 21.18 

21.18 21.18 Total See Express pdf 
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